

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 24/2024

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti
-----Petitioner

Versus

Niranjanlal S/o Pyare Lal
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2541/2013

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti Kharithalalwar
-----Petitioner

Versus

Babu Lal And Others
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2542/2013

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti Kharithalalwar
-----Petitioner

Versus

Niranjan Lal And Others
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 22/2024

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti
-----Petitioner

Versus

Niranjanlal S/o Pyare Lal
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Deepa Singh for Ms. Manju Joshi Mr. Sachin Singh & Mr. Jitendra Kumar for Mr. Surendra Singh Naruka
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amol Vyas with Mr. Abhishek Purohit & Mr. Bajrang Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

15/07/2025

1. Learned counsel for appellant in Civil Review Application No.24/2024 requests for time.



[CRW-24/2024]

2. Office is directed to call compliance report from Principal Secretary of Law and Legal Affairs about observation in order dated 19.03.2024 and put up the report on 29.07.2025.
3. List this matter on 29.07.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

GAURAV /46-49