

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 24/2024

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti

-----Petitioner

Versus

Niranjanlal S/o Pyare Lal

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2541/2013
2. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2542/2013
3. S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 22/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG assisted by Mr. Sachin Singh Ms. Manju Joshi, AGC assisted by Ms. Deepa Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinod Pathak for Mr. Amol Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

26/08/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioner opposed the prayer and submitted that these appeals are pending since 2013 before this Court and inspite of passing of considerable time, till date, no reply has been filed.

By way of last opportunity, one weeks' further time be granted to the respondents for filing reply.

List after one week.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J