

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 24/2024

in

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.2546/2013

Krishi Upaj Mandi Samiti

----Petitioner

Versus

Niranjanlal S/o Pyare Lal & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2541/2013
2. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2542/2013
3. S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2546/2013
4. S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 22/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Yash Joshi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Amol Vyas (through VC) Mr.Utkarsh Jindal for Mr.Rahul Khandelwal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND
Order

06/01/2026

Against the order dated 19.03.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain), a review petition has been submitted for recalling of the aforesaid order.

In the considered opinion of this Court, the matter is required to be heard by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Kumar Jain), who has passed the order dated 19.03.2024.

Office is directed to place the matters before the appropriate Bench.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J